



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 565/2025**

NOVO NORDISK AS

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Hemant Singh, Ms. Mamta Jha,
Mr. Siddhant Sharma, Mr. Rishabh
Paliwal, Mr. Abhay Tandon, Advs.

versus

DR. REDDYS LABORATORIES LIMITED & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi and Mr.
Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Advs. with Mr.
Mohit Goel, Mr. Sidhant Goel, Mr.
Aditya Goel, Mr. Deepankar Mishra,
Mr. Kartikeya Tandon, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **31.07.2025**

I.A. 14076/2025 & I.A. 18373-18374/2025

Part arguments heard on behalf of the plaintiff.

List on 01.08.2025 at the *end of the board*.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JULY 31, 2025/hp