



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 565/2025**

NOVO NORDISK AS

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Hemant Singh, Ms. Mamta Jha,
Mr. Siddhant Sharma, Mr. Rishabh
Paliwal, Mr Abhay Tandon, Advs.

versus

DR. REDDYS LABORATORIES LIMITED & ANR.Defendants

Through: Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. J. Sai Deepak, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Mohit Goel, Mr. Sidhant Goel, Mr.
Aditya Goel, Mr. Deepankar Mishra,
Mr. Pavan Bushan, Mr. Avinash
Kumar Sharma and Mr. Kartikeya
Tandon, Advs. for D-1 and D-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

08.08.2025

%

I.A. 14076/2025

I.A. 18374/2025

I.A. 19205/2025

I.A. 19361/2025

1. Learned senior counsel for defendant no. 1 has argued in part.
2. Parties are directed to handover to the Court Master, a written note of the submissions addressed before this Court over the last three dates, within one (1) week along with their respective list of dates; with page numbers referred to duly cross referenced.



3. To come up for further submission, list on **22.08.2025** at the end of the board.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

AUGUST 8, 2025/hp