



\$~5

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 565/2025
NOVO NORDISK AS

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rishabh Paliwal (VC),
Mr. Shreyansh Gupta, Advocates

Versus

DR. REDDYS LABORATORIES LIMITED & ANR.
.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Deepankar Mishra, Advocate

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

% **ORDER**
22.12.2025

1. Cost imposed on the defendants subject to which delay in filing the written statement was condoned, it is stated to have been paid to the plaintiff through a cheque. However, plaintiff is yet to file its replication. Since the proof of payment of cost has been filed on 17.12.2025, period to file replication shall commence as worked out from the said date.
2. Written statement has been placed on record.
3. Put up for completion of pleadings on 16.04.2026.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
DECEMBER 22, 2025/sk