



\$~13

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 565/2025
NOVO NORDISK AS

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rishabh Paliwal and Mr.
Sanchit Sharma, Advs.

versus

DR. REDDYS LABORATORIES LIMITED & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Kartikeya Tandon, Adv

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER

% **16.04.2026**

1. Pleadings are complete.
2. Both the parties are directed to file their documents in physical form within four weeks and thereafter, Joint Document Schedule be filed within further two weeks.
3. Put up again for admission/ denial of documents and marking of exhibits on 13.07.2026.

**MS. SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 16, 2026/bk