



\$~70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 565/2025**

NOVO NORDISK AS

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rishabh Paliwal, Mr. Shreyansh Gupta and Mr. Sanchit Sharma, Advocates.

versus

DR. REDDYS LABORATORIES LIMITED & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Arpit Pundir, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

I.A. 11936/2026 & I.A. 11937/2026

1. Adjournment is sought on behalf of the Plaintiff.
2. List on 10.07.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 29, 2026/RW